

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8835/2011

PRAFULLA YAJURVEDI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI NATRAJAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 15/07/2014

This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.K. Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Satija ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. S. Banthia ,Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar ,Adv.Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the appeal has become infructuous.

The appeal is disposed of as infructuous in terms of the

Signed Order.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2014.08.14

11:20:06 IST

Reason:

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

[Signed Order is placed on the file]

2

[Corrected Copy]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8835 of 2011

PRAFULLA YAJURVEDI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the appeal has become infructuous.

The Civil Appeal is disposed of as infructuous in view of the above.

.....J.
[Madan B. Lokur]

.....J.
[Kurian Joseph]

NEW DELHI
JULY 15, 2014